Attention
Important SEPTA Service Interruption Message

SEPTA’s Transport Workers Union (TWU) is holding a strike vote on the afternoon of Sunday, October
26", If a vote is passed, the union can take action at any time. If a service interruption occurs, regional
and city transit service will be affected. The services that will be suspended include:

e The Market-Frankford Line

e Broad Street Line

e Trolley service

e Bus service

Regional Rail, CCT/Paratransit, and the LUCY will continue to operate.

Our goal is to maintain City services and operations and to minimize adverse effects. The attached
packet of material contains helpful information about department transportation coordination,
carpooling, city shuttle operations, and frequently asked questions. Please share this information

widely.

In April, the City was planning to operate shuttles that were specifically designated for City employees
and select partner agencies. That plan has been modified. Instead of operating a separate shuttle
system, the City is partnering with Philadelphia Trolley Works. With valid identification, employees will
be able to participate in the Philadelphia Trolley Works system along several routes: Market Street,
South Broad Street, North Broad Street, and Callowhill. Employees can get on/off the routes at any
location. Detailed information about the routes, timing of shuttle service, maps, and appropriate
identification for riders is further outlined in the information packet. Please note that the employees
utilizing this service must find their own parking, but can ride at no cost with valid ID.

Employees are encouraged to stay informed prior to their morning commutes on Monday October 27",
Current information on the service interruption will be available through the following sources:
e The SEPTA website: http://www.septa.org/

e The Philadelphia Office of Emergency Management website: www.phila.gov/ready
e Channel 64
e Philly 311

Note: pages 5 & 6 of the packet of materials have been intentionally omitted.


http://www.septa.org/
http://www.phila.gov/ready

2014 City Employee SEPTA Service
Interruption Information Packet

SEPTA and four of its transportation unions are currently in contract negotiations. While the
participants are optimistic for a settlement, there is the possibility of a SEPTA service interruption
(also known as a strike). If a service interruption occurs, regional and city transit service will be
affected. The services that will be suspended include:

e The Market-Frankford Line

e Broad Street Line

e Trolley service

e Bus service

Regional Rail, CCT/Paratransit, and the LUCY Loop will continue to operate.

Our goal during a situation such as this is to assure that City services and operations are maintained
and to minimize adverse effects. The following packet is intended to assist employees in their
preparations, should a service interruption occur.

Table of Contents

Frequently ASKEd QUESTIONS .......coiiiiieie e e e e e e s
Employee Carpooling INfOrmMation.............coo e
(0714 Y= a1 o1 1= TR PP
Personal VERICIES ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e s
ShUHE INFOIMETION. ... e e e e e e e e e
] A TU 1[I (o] o1 U POPPPEPPT
Required [AdentifiCatiON .........ooi e e e e e e e e
RUIES OF RIAEISNID ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e s
Market Street LOOP TIMeEabIe .........ueiiiiiieieie e
Market Street LOOP MapP ........ueiiieiiiiie ettt
Broad Street North Timetable....... ... e 10
Broad Street NOIh IMaAP ... 11
Broad Street SOuth TIMetable ..........e i 12
Broad Street SOUTN Map........ooiiiiiiei e 13
Callowhill Street Loop TIimetable ............eeoiiiii e 14
CalloWhIll STFEET IMAP ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aanns 15



Frequently Asked Questions

If I rely on SEPTA for my daily commute am | expected to come to work during a service
interruption?

Yes. All employees are expected to continue to work their normal number of hours and take a normal
lunch period in the event of a service interruption. While there are some tools to help City employees
during a transit strike, it is the employee’s responsibility to ensure they arrive at work as scheduled.
Employees are encouraged to work with their departments to make arrangements to account for the
time delays that will occur from increased traffic.

Are there services the City will provide to support me during a SEPTA service interruption?
The City has developed the following programs to assist employees during a transit interruption:

e Employee Carpooling: Departments have established Transportation Coordinators to assist
employees with finding transportation based on information provided through Employee
Transportation Surveys. City vehicles (owned or leased) or employee personal vehicles may
be used for carpooling. While employees are encouraged to share their transportation needs
with their department Transportation Coordinator, completing the survey is voluntary. See p.
3 for additional information.

e Shuttle service: Shuttle busses will be available to provide transportation to City Hall from
several locations. Shuttles are available for use by:
o City employees, interns, and City contractors
o Court employees and jurors
o School District of Philadelphia employees
Additional information such as routes and maps are available on p. 5.

How will | know if there is a SEPTA service interruption?
Employees are encouraged to stay informed prior to their morning commutes on Monday October
27". Any and all updated information on the service interruption will be available on:

e The SEPTA website: http://www.septa.org/

e The Philadelphia Office of Emergency Management website: www.phila.gov/ready

e Channel 64

e Philly 311

If | have any questions or concerns, whom should | contact?
Employees are encouraged to direct questions regarding carpooling and shuttles to their supervisor
or their department’s Transportation Coordinator.



Employee Carpooling Information

Each department has been assigned a Transportation Coordinator to disseminate information and
assist employees with carpooling options. The Employee Transportation Survey is available for
employees to identify carpooling options within their department. Participation is voluntary.

City Vehicles

e City departments are encouraged to make all City-owned vehicles available for employee car-
pooling.

e All City employees driving City vehicles must have a current, valid driver’s license.

e All employees with take-home privileges must use vehicles to drive other employees in a
carpool arrangement or surrender their vehicles to an employee willing to drive a carpool.

e Employees without existing take-home privileges must provide a copy of their valid
Pennsylvania Driver’s License to their HR Department.

e City contractors may ride as passengers in a City-owned car, but are not allowed to drive City
vehicles.

e Drivers in City-owned vehicles are indemnified against losses or claims arising from
participation in a car-pooling arrangement.

e City employees who drive carpools using City-owned vehicles will be covered by the City’s
Injured on Duty Program if injured while transporting carpool participants.

Personal Vehicles

e Any car-pooling arrangements made with personal vehicles are strictly voluntary and are
similar to carpooling arrangements that employees make on a daily basis.

e The City is not responsible for any passengers or drivers participating in car-pooling
arrangements in personal vehicles

Whether in City-owned or personal vehicles, employees are not considered “on the clock”
until they reach their work site. The use of a vehicle to commute or carpool is not considered
hours worked and will not result in additional compensation.



Shuttle Information

The City has contracted with Trolley Works to provide shuttle service along Broad and Market
Streets. City employees, contractors, interns, court employees, jurors, and school district employees
can either drive or walk to shuttle pick-up locations. Shuttles will attempt to run every 30-45 minutes,
but this will depend on the number of riders and traffic.

Any employee that may require special accommodations are encouraged to register with CCT prior to
a service disruption. This service will continue to be available, but individuals must register by calling
CCT Customer Service at (215) 580-7145.

The table below lists those passengers who are authorized to use the shuttle service. Required ID
must be presented to board. See page 6 for examples of valid IDs.

Permitted Passengers Required ID

City Employees Work ID

City Contractors and Interns | Letter on Department Letterhead authorizing that specific
individual use of shuttle w/ matching picture 1D

Court Employees Work ID

Jurors Court Summons or Receipt w/ matching picture ID

School District Employees Work ID

Under the Pennsylvania Ride Sharing Act, employee passengers are not covered by Workers’
Compensation or the Injured on Duty Program for any injuries, which occur while participating in a
shuttle bus program.

Shuttle Stops

The table below lists all stops along the shuttle route. See page 8 for additional information on route
timetables and maps.

Market St Loop Broad St North Broad St South Callowhill
68™ and Market Broad and Ogontz Broad and Pattison Callowhill and
Columbus
63" and Market 15" and Cheltenham Broad and Oregon 9™ and Spring Garden
58™ and Market Broad and Olney Broad and Snyder 15™ and Buttonwood
42" and Market Broad and Erie Broad and Passyunk MSB Building
36™ and Market Broad and Alleghany Broad and Washington
30™ and Market Broad and Lehigh Broad and Carpenter
22" and Market Broad and Girard Broad and Locust
15™ and Market City Hall Broad and Chestnut
City Hall




Rules of Ridership

1. Shuttles will not make any stops or pick-ups other than those designated above. There are no
exceptions.

Eating or drinking on the shuttle is prohibited.

Passengers must show ID every time they board a shuttle.

Children or guests are not permitted on City shuttles.

There are no designated parking areas along the shuttle routes. Employees park at their own
risk. The City is not responsible for damages to vehicles

o wD



Market Street Loop Timetable

CZCOoO@4>n

OZCOoOwm~+wm3

MORNING SERVICE
N

6 & Marbet St R G00AM 600 AN
e AMamin E GO0JAM 631 AN
T L] SO05AM G35 AN
Alnd & Marker Sy o 10 AN 640 AN
soesmamsn D IS AN 645 AN
2088 5 Market Sy 3 GTEAN G4k Am
i A Vanmis N G2IAN 8:53 AM
VAN B Marked s G AN 700 AWM
e & Marbat Sty THO AN 7:30 AM
LR TP T GS3AM 7:25 AM
wwsweneisn £ W G50 AM 727 AW
e & Marue S 3 S4B AN 7:22 AM
I L Mk s 41 AW 7:00 AM
waumwm o G38AM 713 AM
1200 & Maroet I G333 AM 708 AM
TS & Maken e 630 A

"m.mmnmmw!-MMLmMmmmwnrmmmnznm

One return trip will be made from 2nd and Market 1o Love Park depart 2nd street at 11:30pm for East Side Hotels

7:00 AM

7100 AN
7:03 AM
7:06 AM
7110 AM
718 AM
718 Am
12 AM
™

o
08 AN
747 AN
S04 AN
TS5LAN
TS AN
T4R AN
T AL AN
T:0 AN

7130 AM
153 Aam
7:36 AM
740 AW
.48 A
748 AV
LR
500 AM

B33 AN
829 AN
A1 AN
834 AN
T AN
3 AN
a8 AN
200 AN

ozZCcoo-n>m

DZzCcO@m-<am3

AT A Market S0
e & Mk B
Hed 8 Mk Ty
Alnd 8 Marka S3
F S Warhet By
20m & Market St
Tiwd & Matw o

R Maree Ses
B3 5 Marked By
$000 & Maruet St
3w & Marhed B30
0% & Market Oy
300 A Man Sen
Tl & Wkt B
150 & Vasunt S

I¥F00 OoO»nmnm

Urma

LS

MARKET STREET LOOP

130 PM 200 P 130 PM 100 PV
121PM 201 PM T33P 300 MW
136 PM 205 PM 236 PM 306 PW
TADPM 200 PM 280 PM X210 PW
TASPM 25PM 245 PM 15 PW
TAS PN 298 PM 248 PM 314 PM
CSAPN 22PN 233PM 321 MM
LOOPN 20PN 100PM 10 PM
~ P by

00PN 2:30 PN 3:00 PN 300 PN
165 PV 235 PN 1S5 PN 225 PN
152 MW 22 PW LE2PN 22PN
1PV 0PV 48PN 21PN
141 PM 211 P 241 PV 211 PN
138 P 108 PW 238 PN 108 PN
131PM Z0IPW 1PV 300 PN
1550 FM 200 PW 230 P 200 PV

ZSIO0O9Q O>m>

o»ma

vC

AN PM S00PM S0 PM K00 PW
&33P 601 PM S22 P 0D PM
A0 PM 508 PM 538 P 04 PU
AADPM 590 PN 540 PM G0 PM
AAS PN S5 PN SASPH 605 PM
AABPN SARPN S48 PN G PM
A53PN 523 PN 553 PN 623 PM
5:00 PN 5:30 PN 8:00 PN 6230 PN

- .

- B - -

~

F00 PV 5320 PV &:00 PV §:30 PN 720 PN
A58 PV 528 P S:58 P 4028 PN 405 PN
5PV S22PM 552 PW S22 PN RPN
A8 P S8 P S P BT PV S8 PN
APV ST PM S P T P S P
£330 PV E03PM 53 PV G08 PW & PV
&33P0 503 P 533 P 03 P 5 PV
43PV S00PM S0PV K00 PV &3 PM

v v ru i

oZCOoOm—-wo>»mnm

DZzcOm4am3

EVENING SERVICE

Tos " -
0en & Markat Sty A WS PM 1196 PN
030 & b ruet S5 € 120 PM 1120 PN
A £ Mot A WTIPM 13PN
420 & Wariet 50 - WeIT PM 112T PN
00 & Mk 1y ] 4030 PM 11:30 PM
M & Mak By : 1037 P 1137 PM
Tawd & Wit 300 N 1042 PM T2 P
180 & Masiet 50y 10045 PM 1145 PM
42 A marvet 5t 195 PN 1220 AM
S & Mt o " 1990 PN 1215 AN
et & Varker Sy e 1087 PN 1212 AN
ATed & M s 3 11:03 PN 1208 AN
40 5 Marbet Bh 10:58 P 1205 AN
30 & Marhat 5t o ressew nseen
Tt & Mt By 1A PV 1152 PN
150 & Market Bt

P45 PM 1150 PN



Market Street Loop Map

63rd and Market

Temple

® ... .58th and Market cP
~ X 42nd and Market N J §
@... 36th and Market 1A 4
S s 0 . 30th and Market z
7 © 22nd and Market
: © . 15th and Market
UofP
A i
O Shuttle Stops
0 025 05 1 Miles
YT T T | Y I |
Y
OEM Market Street Loop




Broad Street North Timetable

ODZCO®I-SCOW

OZCO®I-ANOZ

MORNING SERVICE
sTaPs ™
Cheenham & Ogontz 7:45 AM
16th & Chelentam I 7:37 AM
Broad & Oivey E 7:27 AM
Broad & Erse S 7:19 AM
Broad & Allegheny 7115 AM
Broad & Lehigh : 711 Am
Broad & Girard 7:08 AM
City Hal 7:00 AM

-
Chetenham & Ogonts 7:00 AM
16h & Cheftenham 2 7:08 AM
Broad & Oney A 718 AM
Broad & Erin " 7:26 AM
Broad & Allegheny D 7:30 AM
Bread & Lehigh 3 7:33 AM
Bread & Girsrd N 7:37 AM
City Hall 7:45 AM

M

Note a Supervisor will make One trip Eastbound from

8:30 AM
8:22 AM
8:12 AM
8:04 AM
8:00 AM
7:56 AM
7:53 AM
7:45 AM
7:45 AM
7:53 AM
8:03 AM
811 AM
8:15 AM
818 AM
8:22 AM
8:30 AM

aw

w
915 AM
9:07 AM
8:57 Am
8:49 AM
8:45 AM
8:41 AM
8:38 AM
8:30 AM

AN
8:30 AM
8:38 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:00 AM
9:03 AM
9:07 AM
9:18 AM

AN

BROAD STREET NORTH
AFTERNOON SERVICE EVENING SERVICE

a ou =Y Y Y P " AN (]
1000 AM 2:30 PM 3:15PM 4:00PM  445PM S:30PM 615 PM 10:45 PM 12:16 AM  1:45 AM
s52AM o 2:22PM 3:07PM 3:52PM 4:37PM  5:22PM  6:07 PM R 10:37 PM 12:07 AM  1:37 AM
942AM  E 2:12PM 2:57TPM 3:42PM 427TPM  5:112PM  5:57 PM E 10:27 PM 11:57 PM  1:27 AM
9:34 AM 3 2:04PM 2:49PM 3:34PM 419PM  5:04PM  5:49 PM 8 10:19PM 11:49PM  1:13 AM
9:30 AM 2:00PM 2:45PM 3:30PM 415PM 5:00 PM 5:45 PM 10:15PM 11:45PM  1:15 AM
9:26 AM g 1:56 PM 2:41PM 3:26PM  4:11PM 456 PM  5:41 PM g 10:11PM 11:41 PM  1:11 AM
9:23 AM 1:53PM 2:38PM 3:23PM  4:08PM  4:53PM  5:38 PM 10:08 PM 11:38 PM  1:08 AM
915 AM 1:45PM 2:30PM 3:15PM  4:00PM 4:45PM  5:30 PM 10:00 PM 11:30 PM  1:00 AM

A Py y . - P > ‘ . o

) } ’ N Deadhead Cheltennam to Base

a P Py - v
915 AM 1:00PM 1:45PM 2:30PM  3:15PM  4:00 PM  4:45PM 10:45 PM 12:15 AM
9:23 AM : 1:08PM 1:53PM 2:33PM  3:23PM 4:08PM  4:53PM 2 10:53 PM 12:23 AM
9I3AM A 1:18PM 2:03PM 2:48PM  3:33PM  418PM 5:03PM A 11:03PM 12:33 AM
ssram ° 126PM 211PM 2:56 PM  3:41PM 426 PM  5:11 PM o 11:11 PM 12:41 AM
9:45AM D 1:30PM 2:15PM 3:.00PM  3:45PM  4:30PM  5:15PM 0 11:15PM 12:45 AM
9:48 AM 3 1:33PM 2:18PM 303PM 3:48PM 433PM 518 PM g 11:18 PM 12:48 AM
9:52AaM N 13TPM 2:22PM 3:07TPM  3:52PM  4:37PM 5:22PM N 11:22PM 12:52 AM
10:00 AM 1:45PM 2:30PM 3:15PM 400 PM  4:45PM  5:30 PM 11:30 PM  1:00 AM

AN - . P ™ o ~ - -

Love Park on Market Street to Front, departing at 2:30 pm

One return trip will be made from 2nd and Market to Love Park depart 2nd street at 11:30pm for East Side Hotels

10



Broad Street North Map

Cheltenham and Ogontz

15th and Cheltenham

N Broad and Olr;éy
o 2%

LaSalle

Phila
Univ

N Broad and Erie

“ N Broad and Allegheny

764
N Broad and Lehigh
m Aoy E Temple @
N Broad and Girard
7 = "c“y e @ Shuttle Stops
UotP i ’ M -
0 p5 1 2 Miles
et IOl . TTRY &)
E N
OEM Broad Street North

11



Broad Street South Timetable

BROAD STREET SOUTH
MORNING SERVICE AFTERNOON SERVICE EVENING SERVICE
. . - . - ~ - - - -

: 1 Sy e R GENAN TOIAN 7130 AM 8200 AN " IMNrN 20PN XN 2PN SOPM S0 PM K00 PM &30 PW ] 1020 PN 1nsors
u L Spr— E GIAM TOXAN X2 AM aO2AN E NIPM 2PN RPN 2PN SOXPM B2 MM MW € 1zpen M 1152PM
; L Jreprp— s EMAM TOLAN 7AW 004 AN ; IOPM LIEPN LOLPN 134 PN S04 P 34 PM E04PM 6:34 PM 3 Jaern SME gicipy
g 4 ses i maewagee GMAM TOLAM 738 AM 808AN IOEPM 26PN JE6PN 2:6 PN 506 PM 535 PV 606 PM S8 PY 1eaepn D039 gya0pu
0 % pestsmsywe g C4TAM TUTAM 741 AM E11AN g FMPM Z4OPN 10PN 240 PN B0 PM 540 P £:10 P 8:40 PN g 10:30 PN T 000 MM
:" AT w GASAM TASAM TUSAM BAEAN LUEPM 24EPN LISPN 348 PN SASPM SASPM RISPM GUSPN o 10:08 P 1T PV 5208 am
(L ST N GEOAM T20AM TS0AM B20AN N IMPW 250PN JLI0PN 250 PM MNPV S50 &0 PM s:0Pe N 10:40 PH 1210 AM
g 1 copnen GEOAM T20AM T:S0AM B2 AM 150PM 20PN 250PN 2:20 PM 450 PM 520 PW 550 PM §:20 PN 10:20 PM 1990 PN

R 2 1o & Owana " GASAM TASAM T4SAM BMSAN R TAIPM 15PN 2ASPN X5 PM LA PM SISPW S PN B8 PN R 10:95 PM 1105 PN

T 3wt o . BATAM TAZAM TAZAM EAZAM © TEIPM 212PM 242PM 312 PM 442 PM 52PN 5:42 PN 643 PN f 10:42 PM 1102 PM

[ 4 B & Marwgin o GICAM TORAM TIEAM ESAM D TPV 206PM 26PM 206 PM APV SOEPN SIISPN 6PN D 1008 M 1036 P

0 5 gt rasyen GI2EAM TI08AM T4 AM EO4AM TMPM 204PM 2IUPM 304 P 434 P S04 PN 434 PN 604 PM 1004 PM 1054 PM

z L rr— ‘,f SI2AM T02AM TAZAM E02AM :.’ 1XPM 202PM 231PM 302 PM 4:32PM S02PN 532 PN 603 PM : 10.02 P4 1082 M

[+ 7

Beone & Petinon GI0AM TI00 AM TI0 AN RO AM TPV 200PM 20PM 200 PM 40PN 500 PN 530 PN 800 PM 10:00 PM 1050 PV

a“w -

Note a Supervisor will make One trip Esstbound fron Love Park on Market Street 1o Front, departing at 2:30 pe

-4 - -

One return trip will be made from 2nd and Market toLove Park depart 20d street a1 11:30pm for East Side Motels

12



Broad Street South Map

Drexel

UofP

adeiphua
nergy
bl utons

g

City Hall
'S Broad and Chestnut
o)

S Broad and Locust

'.:-"O 2

S Broad and Carpenter

o
© S Broad and Washington

Ay

bus Bivd

Mo

S Broad and Passyunk
© S Broad and Snyder

S Broad and Oregon

=

S Broad and Pattison

Ave R img w v

Sports

@  Shuttle Stops |’ -

Complex

Q

Broad Street South

13




Callowhill Street Loop Timetable

ET LOT TO M8B

AFTERHOON ¢
: 1 Callowhill & Columbus Bivd 6:00 AM 6:30 AM 7:00 AM 7:30 AM 8:00 AM 8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM g 1 Callowhill & Columbus Bivd : 3:20PM 3:50PM 4:20 PM 4:50 PM 5:20 PM 6:20 PM
T 2 9th& Spring Garden St 6:05AM 6:35AM 7:05AM 7:35AM 8:05 AM 8:35 AM 9:05AM 9:35AM T 2 9th& Spring Garden St T 3:15PM 3:45PM 4:15PM 4:45PM 5:15PM 6:15 PM
g 3 15th & Buttonwood St, 6:15AM 6:45AM T:15AM T7:45AM 8:15AM 8:45 AM 9:15 AM 9:45 AM g 3 15th & Buttonwood St, g 3:10PM 3:40PM 4:10 PM 4:40 PM 5:10 PM 6:10 PM
: 4 MSB Building 6:20 AM 6:50 AM 7:20 AM 7:50 AM 8:20 AM 8:50 AM 9:20 AM 9:50 AM : 4 WSB Building : 3:00PM 3:30 PM 4:00 PM 4:30 PM 5:00 PM 6:00 PM
n n n

14

JZCcOoO@WAW>>r



Callowhill Street Map

. Calowhill and Columbus
ey

y T—

15



	Septa notice intro
	2014 City Employee SEPTA Service Interruption Packet_October 2014

